

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: May 19, 2020 Contact: Nancy Gofis, Inland Communications (630) 586-6639 or nancy.gofis@inlandgroup.com

Inland Securities Corporation Announces Appointment of Peter S. Martin III as Senior Vice President of Institutional Relations

OAK BROOK, III. – Inland Securities Corporation ("Inland Securities"), the exclusive dealer-manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs sponsored by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and Inland Private Capital Corporation, announced that Peter S. Martin III has joined the company as senior vice president of institutional relations.

In this position, Mr. Martin will represent Inland-sponsored investment programs offered by Inland Securities through an extensive distribution channel of registered investment advisors ("RIAs") and other financial intermediaries working in an advisory capacity.

Mr. Martin brings more than a decade of capital raise, business development and equity analysis expertise – with a focus on emerging markets, real estate, credit and infrastructure – to his position with Inland Securities. Prior to joining Inland Securities, he served as managing partner of a private equity fund, where he raised limited partnership capital and led real estate development projects within the multifamily market. He also served as Vice President – North East at Strategic Capital Distributors, bringing new offerings to market across the residential sector as well as leading the capital raise and business development initiatives in the institutional and retail channels.

"Peter Martin is a highly experienced financial services professional, who brings a wealth of expertise in the RIA marketplace and alternative investment industry. He is an excellent addition to Inland," said Colin Cosgrove, executive vice president and head of sales for Inland Securities. "In his career, he has built solid relationships within the RIA community. We look forward to him furthering our working relationship with registered investment advisors, custodians and technology platform partners."

Mr. Martin received a Bachelor of Science in Economics from Boston College. He also completed international studies at Beida University in Beijing, China, and the University of Cordoba in Cordoba, Spain.

###

About Inland Securities Corporation

Inland Securities Corporation, member FINRA/SIPC, is the exclusive dealer manager and placement agent for real estate investment programs offered by Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation and Inland Private Capital Corporation. Additional information is available at <u>www.inland-investments.com</u>.